for-sale investments in listed equity securities as they comprise equity shares issued by several
companies listed in Hong Kong.

76

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2014

Hao Tian Development Group Limited
Annual Report 2013/14

6. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

(b) Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Price risk on financial assets designated at FVTPL

As at 31 March 2014, the Group was exposed to price risk through its financial assets designated
at FVTPL and derivative financial instruments (2013: financial assets designated at FVTPL and
secured notes). As at 31 March 2013, the fair value of the embedded derivative of the secured
note is insignificant, hence, no sensitivity analysis for secured notes has been included.

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to price risk at the end of
the reporting period. If the prices of the listed equity securities, which was used as key input in the
valuation of financial assets designated at FVTPL and derivative financial instruments (particulars are
set out in note 22), had been 10% higher/lower, assuming all other variables were held constant,
the impact to the Group would be:

2014 2013
HK$’000 HK$’000

Increase in post-tax loss for the year (396) (1,800)

Decrease in post-tax loss for the year 396 1,800

In opinion of the directors of the Company, the sensitivity analysis above is unrepresentative of
the inherent market risk as the pricing model used in the fair value valuation of the financial assets
designated at FVTPL and derivative financial instruments (2013: financial assets designated at
FVTPL) involves multiple variables and certain variables are interdependent.

77

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2014

Hao Tian Development Group Limited
Annual Report 2013/14

6. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

(b) Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)